AVE., ALL IN THE 3D- WARD OF THE 
BOROUGH OF -QUEENS, AND IN AC-
CORDANCE WITH SECTION 435 OF THE 
CHARTER. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be thirty (30) consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

100 cubic yards of earth excavation, 
200 cubic yards of embankment (in excess of 

excavation). 
100 square feet of old flagstone sidewalk, re-

trimmed and relaid. 
6,400 square feet cement sidewalk, furnished

[...]

SECOND WARD 
OF THE BOROUGH OF QUEENS, IN AC-
CORDANCE WITH SECTION 435 OF THE 
GREATER NEW YORK CHARTER. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be fifteen (15) consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

350 cubic yards of earth excavation. 
7,145 square feet of cement sidewalk, furnished 

and laid, and one (I) year's maintenance. 
The bidder must state the price of, each item 

or article contained in the specification or